through September 30, 2025 (FY 2024-2025); and 

WHEREAS, the Village and Page desire to enter into Work Authorization No. 3 under the 

Agreement to provide labor and materials to provide wastewater support services for a not-to­

exceed fee of One Millions, One Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand and no/100 

Dollars ($1, 165,000.00) in FY 2025-2026 effective October 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of the Work Authorization No. 3 

with Page is in the best interest of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF